—
I N S TA LL ATI O N I N S TR U C TI O N
Switch fuses
OS100GS-160GS
—
Sw
it
ch
 f
us
es
34
O
S
10
0
G
S
-1
6
0
G
S
 r
ev
. K
 /
 1
S
C
C
31
10
39
M
0
20
5
ONON
O
F
F
O
F
F
ONON
OFFOFF
2 S W ITCH FU S E S , O S10 0 G S -16 0 G S
—
Table of contents
03	 Installation
04 	 Label
 	 Clearances per UL98
05 	 Terminal shrouds OSS_
 	 Terminal clamps OZX_
06 	 Auxiliary contacts OA_
07 	 Fourth pole OSP_
08 	 Direct mount handle
09	 Neutral link OS_N3 & OXN250
	 Fuse links
10	 Electronic fuse monitor OFS_
11	 Module aux contacts OEA28_
12 	 Blown fuse indicator DPMM_
13−14 	 Dimension drawings
15	 Warning sheet
3S W ITCH FUSE S ,  OS10 0 G S -16 0 G S
—
Installation
1
3
2TORX T15
0.8 Nm
7 Ib.in
OS100-160G_S_K
A
07
0
35
ONON
OFF
OFF
ONON
OFFOFF
M5
3/16
M5
3/16
OS100-160G_S_
ONON
OFF
OFF
ONON
OFFOFFNO I
360°
360°
4 S W ITCH FU S E S , O S10 0 G S -16 0 G S
—
Label
ONON
O
F
F
O
F
F
ONON
OFFOFF
ONON
O
F
F
O
F
F
1
2
A
07
0
41
—
Clearances per UL98
Switch Height Width Depth
OS100GS-160GS 300 mm
12 in
250 mm
14 in
200 mm
8 in
Cable size
A B D
0 13 mm / 0.5 in 13 mm / 0.5 in
Minimum enclosure size or equivalent volume
AWG C
14-8 38 mm
1.5 in
6 51 mm
 in
4-1 100 mm
4 in
1/0 125 mm
5 in
2/0 150 mm
6 in
A
07
0
36
OS100J_S C
C
A
B D
5S W ITCH FUSE S ,  OS10 0 G S -16 0 G S
—
Terminal shrouds
OSS_
ONON
O
F
F
O
F
F
ONON
OFFOFF
OSS160G   1SG
T OSS160G   1L
1
2
1
2
A
07
0
40
M8 15...22 Nm
133-195 lb.in
M
M4
3
G
T
—
Terminal clamps
OZX_
ONON
O
F
F
O
F
F
OS125-160GDS_
OS100-160GBS_
OS125GFS_
OZXB 1L
OZXB 8
OZXR70
OZXP95
OS100GJS_
OZXA-24
ONON
OFFOFF
A
07
0
39
6 S W ITCH FU S E S , O S10 0 G S -16 0 G S
—
Auxiliary contacts
OA_
Test contact
Test indication
contact
Max 2
Max 2
0 mm
0 in
0 mm
0 in
Test
contact
Max 2
Max 2
0 mm
0 in
0 mm
0 in
Test
contact
NO: OA1G10
NC: OA3G01
ONON
O
F
F
O
F
F
1
ONON
OFFOFF
2 A
ONON
OFFOFF
ONON
O
F
F
O
F
F
ONON
OFFOFF
Remove
A
07
0
46
OA_
or
C
C
C
B
B
C
3
A
Main contact
Test contact (NO)
Test indication contact (NO)
Test contact (NC)
Test indication contact (NC)
0      1       0    Test  0
7S W ITCH FUSE S ,  OS10 0 G S -16 0 G S
—
Fourth pole
OSP_
OSP160GN
OSP160GD
OSP160GB M4 x 30
0.8 Nm
7 Ib.in
OS100-160G_S03
ONON
O
F
F
O
F
F
ONON
OFFOFF
A
07
0
37
M4 x 30
0.8 Nm
7 Ib.in
OS100-160G_S30
ONON
O
F
F
O
F
F
ONON
OFFOFF
8 S W ITCH FU S E S , O S10 0 G S -16 0 G S
—
Direct mount handle
OH_65   6_J
L
NO I
OXP6X_
OS100-160G_S_
OS100-160G_S_K
Ø5...10 mm
Note: Use protection against
direct contact. For example:Ø5...6 mm
ONON
O
F
F
O
F
F
ONON
OFFOFF
ONON
O
F
F
O
F
F
ONON
OFFOFFNO I
0
ONON
O
F
F
O
F
F
ONON
OFFOFF
2
2,5 mm
0.1 in 1
ONON
O
F
F
O
F
F
ONON
OFFOFF
4
3 1,8...2 Nm
16-18 lb.in
NO I
A
07
03
8
9S W ITCH FUSE S ,  OS10 0 G S -16 0 G S
—
Neutral link
OS_N3 & OXN250
—
Fuse links
A
0
0
0
0
6A
N
N
2,5 mm 0.1 in
2 Nm
18 lb.in
32
64 5
1
A
0
4
20
2
BS-88 and UL Class J
M5: 3,5 Nm, 31 lb.in
M6: 4 Nm, 35 lb.in
M8: 5 Nm, 44 lb.in
BS-88 DIN NH
NFC
UL Class J
10 S W ITCH FU S E S , O S10 0 G S -16 0 G S
—
Electronic fuse monitor
OFS_
ONON
OFFOFF
5
OFMZX 2
2,8x 0,8 mm
0.11 x 0.03 in
3
4
ONON
OFFOFF
7
1
Note: Mounting directly on switch-fuse is possible
only on OS_S30 and S40 types
OFS_+OS100G_S_-160G_S_
2
A
07
0
43
OFS_
OFS_
6
1x1,5 mm²
0,4 Nm
1x15 AWG
3.5 lb.in
11S W ITCH FUSE S ,  OS10 0 G S -16 0 G S
—
Module for aux contacts
OEA28_
ONON
O
F
F
O
F
F
1...8 pcs
OA1G10 (NO)
OA3G01 (NC)
2
CLICK !
OEA28
0,4 Nm
3.5 Ib.in
5
6
Only for OS_S10, OS_S20,
OS_S30 and OS_S40 types.
Note:
A
07
0
45
1
3
4
0,4 Nm
3.5 Ib.in
0        1       0      Test  0
Main
NO
NC
12 S W ITCH FU S E S , O S10 0 G S -16 0 G S
—
Blown fuse indicator
DPMM_
ONON
O
F
F
O
F
F
ONON
OFFOFF
OSGD125P3
OSGD125P4
1
24
1
4
2
1 2 3
6
A
0
4
27
7
1
4
2
142
5
4
13S W ITCH FUSE S ,  OS10 0 G S -16 0 G S
—
Dimension drawing
OS100-160G_S01-04
mm
OS100-160G
D/F01 D/F02 D/F03 D/F04 B01 B02 B03 B04
A 111,5 146,5 181,5 216,5 111,5 146,5 181,5 216,5
B 142 142 142 142 126,5 126,5 126,5 126,5
C 100 100 100 100 118 118 118 118
D 128,5 163,5 198,5 233,5 128,5 163,5 198,5 233,5
A1 71,5 106,5 141,5 176,5 71,5 106,5 141,5 176,5
B1 88,5 121,5 156,5 191,5 86,5 121,5 156,5 191,5
C1 101,5 136,5 171,5 206,5 101,5 136,5 171,5 206,5
57
95,5
43
88,5
53
33,4
20
8,5
5,5
114,5
M5
62,5 35
A (OS100-160G_S_)
D (OS100-160G_S_K)
Shaft depth
Min  23
Max 27
26,5
114
A1
34
110
B1
84
41,5
C1M
0
0
29
8/
O
S
10
0
_1
60
G
_S
0
1_
0
4
A
93
50 2,5
140 C
B
mm
14 S W ITCH FU S E S , O S10 0 G S -16 0 G S
—
Dimension drawing
OS100GJS01-04
mm
in
OS100G_
JS01 JS02 JSF03 JSF04
A 111,5/4.39 146,5/5.77 181,5/7.15 216,5/8.52
B 128,5/5.06 163,5/6.44 198,5/7.91 233,5/919
A1 71,5/2.81 106,5/4.19 141,5/5.57 176,5/6.95
B1 86,5/3.41 121,5/4.78 156,5/6.16 191,5/7.54
C1 101,5/4.00 136,5/5.37 171,5/6.75 206,5/8.13
93
3.66
50
1.97
2,5
0.10
220
8.66
172
6.77
125,5
4.94
138,5
5.45
116,5
4.59
95,5
3.76
100
3.94
57
2.24
A (OS100GJS_)
B (OS100GJS_K )
33,4
1.31
43
1.69
88,5
3.48
53
2.08
M5
3/16
62,5
2.46
35
1.38
20
0.79
Ø8,5
   0.33
150
5.91
11
0.43
mm
in
Shaft depth
Min  23/0.91
Max 27/1.06
114
4.49
26,5
1.04
A1
34
1.34
110
4.33
B1
84
3.31
41,5
1.63
C1
M
0
0
29
7/
O
S
10
0
G
JS
 A
15S W ITCH FUSE S ,  OS10 0 G S -16 0 G S
CZ
CN
DA
DE
EL
EN
ES
ET
FI
FR
HR
HU
IE
IT
LT
LV
MT
NL
NO
PL
PT
RO
RU
SE
SK
SL
BG
—
Contact us
ABB Oy
Muottitie 2A 65320
Vaasa, Finland
abb.com/lowvoltage
© Copyright 2025 ABB. All rights reserved.
Specifications subject to change without notice. 3
4
O
S
10
0
G
S
-1
6
0
G
S
 r
ev
.K
 /
 1
S
C
C
31
10
39
M
0
20
5
#
 2
0
.0
3.
20
25